## COMMUNITY USE OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

#### RATE SCHEDULE I

### **CUSTODIAL FEES AND EQUIPMENT FEES**

#### HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE FOR NON-RENT PAYING GROUPS

(See Section C-1, Page 2)

**Effective:** July 1, 2011 Increase Rent and Fees by CPI 5.4%

## NON RENT PAYING GROUPS WILL PAY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

Item A: Custodial Fee

PLUS Item B: Applicable Equipment Fees

Item C: Custodial Supply Fee

Item A: Custoo	dial Fees	
Weekday (if required)	\$	37.00
Saturday/Holiday	\$	37.00
Sunday	\$	49.00

Item B: Equipment Fee		
Kitchen	\$	26.40
Lighted Athletic Field	\$	34.40
Auditorium (Includes Tech Fee)	\$	83.20

Item C: Custodial Su	pply	Fee
Custodial Supply Hourly Fee	\$	2.00

#### NOTES\*\*\*

Two Hour Minimum Per Use

When auditorium student assistant is used, there will be an additional charge of \$7.00 per hour for each student assistant.

When kitchen is used, there will be an additional charge for kitchen supervision as determined by Department of Food and Nutrition Services

## COMMUNITY USE OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS RATE SCHEDULE II

## NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS HOURLY RATE SCHEDULES FOR RENT-PAYING GROUPS

Item D: Rental Fee

49.00

Effective: July 1, 2011

Sunday

**PLUS** 

# RENT PAYING GROUPS WILL PAY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: Item A: Custodial Fee PLUS Item B: Energy Fee PLUS Item C: Custodial Supply Fee

Item A: Custodial Fees			
Weekday (if required)	\$	37.00	
Saturday/Holiday	\$	37.00	

Item B: Energy Fee		
Elementary School	\$	9.50
Middle School	\$	17.90
High School	\$	27.20

Item C: Custodial Su	pply	Fee
Custodial Supply Hourly Fee	\$	2.00

Item D: Elementary Rental Fees		
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	10.60
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	13.40
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	61.80
All Other	\$	8.20

Item D: Middle School Rental Fees		
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	15.70
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	16.70
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	63.30
All Other	\$	8.20

Item D: High School Rental Fees		
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	19.20
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	16.70
Spectator Gymnasium	\$	28.90
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	67.10
All Other	\$	8.20

Item D: High School Rental Fees		
Lighted Athletic Fields	\$	56.90
Unlighted Athletic Fields	\$	22.80
Auditorium (Includes Tech Fee)	\$	106.20
Oxon Hills Staff Dev. Ctr	\$	19.20

**Optional Lighting and Sound Package** 

443.20

Optional Lighting and Sound Package		
Basic Package	\$	221.60
Includes: CD Player, 8 cor wireless microphones, 4 s use of Rehearsal Hall		

Includes Basic Package plus: custom sign,				
stage design, 2 overhead microphones,				
computer and projector.				

Deluxe Package

## NOTES\*\*\*

Two Hour Minimum Per Use

When auditorium student assistant is used, there will be an additional charge of \$7.00 per hour for each student assistant

When kitchen is used, there will be an additional charge for kitchen supervision as determined by Department of Food and Nutrition Services

## COMMUNITY USE OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS RATE SCHEDULE III

## PROFIT-MAKING ORGANIZATIONS HOURLY RATE SCHEDULES

Effective: July 1, 2011

PROFIT MAKING GROUPS WILL PAY THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:		
	Item A: Custodial Fee	
PLUS	Item B: Energy Fee	
PLUS	Item C: Custodial Supply Fee	
PLUS	Item D: Rental Fee	

Item A: Custodial Fees		
Weekday (if required)	\$	37.00
Saturday/Holiday	\$	37.00
Sunday	\$	49.00

Item B: Energy Fee		
Elementary School	\$	9.50
Middle School	\$	17.90
High School	\$	27.20

Item C: Custodial Supply Fee			
Custodial Supply Hourly Fee \$	2.00		

Item D: Elementary Rental Fees			
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	100.90	
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	124.20	
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	131.70	
All Other	\$	77.60	

Item D: Middle School Rental Fees		
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	131.70
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	131.70
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	162.90
All Other	\$	77.60

Item D: High School Rental Fees		
Multi-Purpose Room	\$	234.40
Instructional Gymnasium	\$	139.70
Spectator Gymnasium	\$	294.60
Multipurpose Room/Kitchen	\$	248.00
All Other	\$	77.60

Item D: High School Rental Fees		
\$	154.90	
\$	116.40	
\$	-	
\$	342.90	
\$	217.00	
	\$ \$	

Optional Lighting and Sound Package		
Basic Package	\$	221.60
Includes: CD Player, 8 corded microphones, 2 wireless microphones, 4 staged effects and use of Rehearsal Hall		

Optional Lighting and Sound Package			
Deluxe Package	\$	443.20	
Includes Basic Package plus:	custom	sian	

Includes Basic Package plus: custom sign, stage design, 2 overhead microphones, computer and projector.

## NOTES\*\*\*

Two Hour Minimum Per Use

When auditorium student assistant is used, there will be an additional charge of \$7.00 per hour for each student assistant

When kitchen is used, there will be an additional charge for kitchen supervision as determined by Department of Food and Nutrition Services

## **Auditorium seating capacities**

Bladensburg (800)

Central (789)

Charles Flowers (725)

Dr. Henry Wise (950)

Eleanor Roosevelt (900)

Friendly (1172)

High Point (1356)

Laurel (800)

Northwestern (1136)

Suitland (1060)

Oxon Hill Staff Dev. Ctr. (600)